R	lequestor's Name		
	Address	900	0002916559 -06/28/9901031017 ******70.00 *****70.
City/Stat	e/Zip Phone # -	Offi	ice Use Only
CORPORATION	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT	NUMBER(S), (if know	wn): / 11199
1(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	······
(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3	rporation Name)	(Document #)	
	(poration manie)	(Document #)	
	rporation Name) Pick up time	(Document #)	Сору
(Co Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photo		e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time Will wait Photo Amendment	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	 Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office 	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Agendres	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick up time Will wait Photoe AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ages Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Agendres	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Pick up time Will wait Photoe AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ages Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photoe AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ages Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ages Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ages Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION Foreign	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Ages Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	Certified copy Certificat	e of Status

-

١.

. -٠ · - ---

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRINTER CONSULTANTS, INC.

.....

i.

ARTICLE 1. - NAME

The name of this Corporation is PRINTER CONSULTANTS, INC.

ARTICLE 2. - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3. - CAPITAL STOCK

The authorized capital of the Corporation shall be One Hundred Shares of common stock at a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE 4. - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation is to exist perpetually.

<u>ARTICLE 5. - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS</u>

Every Stockholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this Corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE 6. - ADDRESS

The initial street address of the principal office of this Corporation is 10912 Majuro Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32246.

ARTICLE 7. - DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have two (2) Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased for diminished from time to time, by Bylaws adopted by The Stockholders.

ARTICLE 8. INITIAL DIRECTORS '

The names and street address of the member of the first Board of Directors are:

Joan F. Cox 10912_Majuro Drive Jax., Fla. 32246

Frank J. Sarmir 3441 St. Johns Bluff Rd Jax., Fla. 32224

ARTICLE 9. - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Joan F. Cox

10912 Majuro Dr. Jacksonville, Fla.

ARTICLE 10. - SECTION 1244 STOCK

The Board of Directors are authorized to issue stock.

ARTICLE 11. - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 10912 Majuro Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32246 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Joan_F. Cox.

ARTICLE 12. - AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended, altered, changed or appealed at any time, and from time to time, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the applicable Florida Statutes, and all rights conferred on a stockholder herein are granted subject to this reservation. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Stockholders, and approved a Stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all the Stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE 13. - EFFECTIVE DATE

July 1, 1999

STATE OF FLORIDA . COUNTY OF DUVAL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Joan F. Cox, to me known to be the person described as the subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.



Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission expires:

Known to me Fl. Drivers Lic. # C 2-10 - 497 - 38-776-0

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATED TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

Joan F. Cox SIGNATURE:

DATED: June 25, 1999